

**ORDER BELOW EXH. 01 IN R.C.S. No. 38/2015.**  
**( Anand Vs. Bhaskarrao and others )**

The plaintiff and learned advocate for the plaintiff remained absent when repeatedly called out. From the record and proceeding it shows that vide order below Exh. 59 dated 21.09.2017. The plaintiff was directed to deposit necessary charges of police protection within 7 days from the date of the order for the purpose of local investigation through the Court commissioner. In spite of that neither the plaintiff appear nor deposited the charges of police protection. Hence, the suit is proceeded further kept on 27.10.2017 for evidence of the plaintiff.

Sd/-

(Satish B. Hiwale)  
Civil Judge Sr.Dn., Biloli.

Date: 11<sup>th</sup> October 2017.

