

**ORDER BELOW EXH. 67 IN R.C.S. No. 38/2015**  
**( Anand Vs. Bhaskarrao and others )**

Perused the application and say thereon. Hear both side at length. From the record and proceeding it shows that the suit filed by the plaintiff through the power of attorney holder namely Vishal who is residence of Nanded. Moreover, the order of police protection passed below Exh. 59 on 21.09.2017 by extending time to deposit necessary charges of police protection within 7 days from the date of the order. Therefore, the averements in the application are not believable. The suit unnecessary caused delay due to non taking proper stage at proper date. In such circumstances the order passed below Exh. 01 dated 11.10.2017 required to be set aside subject to costs of Rs. 1000/- same be given to the defendants. Hence, I pass following order :-

**ORDER**

1. In view of body of the order the police protection granted for carrying out local inspection at the costs of the plaintiff vide order below Exh. 59 dated 21.09.2017 with costs of Rs. 1000/- be given to the defendants.
  
2. The plaintiff do pay the costs within 2 days from the date of this order and deposit the charges of police protection within 3 days from this order and submit compliance report without failed.

Accordingly the application is disposed off.

**Sd/-**

(Satish B. Hiwale)  
Civil Judge Sr.Dn. Biloli.

Date: 22<sup>nd</sup> November 2017.

2 ORDER BELOW EXH.

